
SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 1/13/2026 EFFECTIVE DATE: 1/13/2026 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR - Don Hinkle Construction 
Project: Victor Hart Bathroom-Concession Building 
OWNER's Project No. IRC-2420 I CP-2529 OWNER'S Bid No. 2024052 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Reason for Change Order: 
The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line 
and items and time to finalize the contract. 

Attachment: Description of Itemized Changes 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Description Amount 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT 
TIMES 
Description Time 

Original Contract Price $873,556.50 Original Contract Time: 
Substantial Completion: 

Final Completion: 

(days) 

Net decrease of this Change Order: $(105,626.20) Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days) 

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

$767,930.30 Contract Time with all 
approved Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days) 

ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDED: 

By: 

APPROVED: 

By: 

CONTRACTOR (Signature) PROJECT MANAGER (Signature) OWNER (Signature) 

00942 - 1 



CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES 

PROJECT NAME: Victor Hart Restroom-Consession Bldg 

PROJECT NO. IRC - 2420 I CP-2529 BID NO. 2024052 

Item No. 

WCD#1 

WCD#2 

999-25 

Description 

Curb 

Unit Quantity Unit Price 

LS 1.00 $ 7,320.60 

ADA Landina and Curb LS 1.00 $ 3,700.00 

Insurance Reinstatment LS 1.00 $ 3,353.20 

Force Account 

SUBTOTALS 

Victor Hart Restroom-Concession Bldg 
TOTAL 

Price Increase Price Decrease 

$ 7,320.60 

$ 3,700.00 

$ 3,353.20 

120,000.00 

14,373.80 120,000.00 

-$105,626.20 

1 

F:\Building&FacilitiesDept\Projects\CP-2529 Victor Hart Restroom-Consession Bldg\1-Admin\Agenda ltems\Project Closeout\CP-2529_FC0_20251231 


